
2992 

Tariff 
Item No. 

85.19.159 

85.19.159 

85.19.159 

85.19.169 

85.20.011 

85.20.011 
85.20.011 

85.20.011 

85.20.024 
85.20.024 

85.21 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. lO-continued 

ApPRov ALS--continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

B.P. I MFN. 
I 

Gen. 

Control mechanisms, peculiar to use for the operation of Free 20% 25% 
electric lifts 

Switchboards and control panels, peculiar to aircraft, Free .. 10% 
conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department 
specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspec-
tion notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Switchboards, peculiar to use on system voltages of 22 K v Free 20% 25% 
and over, and having a minimum fault level of 500 MVA 

Potentiometers and resistors peculiar, to aircraft, conform- Free · . 10% 
ing to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifica-
tions, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, 
or affidavits of approval for aircraft 

Bulbs, peculiar to use with theatre operating lamps and Free 15% 25% 
medical and optical diagnostic equipment 

NOTE-This approval does not cover miniature Edison 
screw lamps of the torch bulb type 

Discs, mica, commonly used for making electric lamps .. Free .. 25% 
Feet, pilot and fancy round, commonly used for making Free .. 20% 

lamps 
Stems, glass and pyrex tops, peculiar to use for making Free .. 20% 

electric lamps of 300 watts or greater 
Anode rings and plates, commonly used for making lamps Free · . 15% 
Wires, lead-in, being short lengths of wire brazed together, Free .. 15% 

commonly used for making lamps 
Valves and crystals, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Free · . 10% 

Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or 
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affi-
davits of approval for aircraft 

No. 101 

I 

I Effective 
Part List 
II No. 

I I 
Ref. From To· 

10.2 10 1/1/72 30/6/72 

10.8 10 1/1/72 30/6/73 

10.2 10 1/1/72 31/12/72 

10.8 10 1/1/72 30/6/73 

23.7 10 1/1/72 30/6/72 

10.8 10 1/1/72 30/6/74 
10.8 10 1/1/72 30/6/74 

10.8 10 1/1/72 30/6/74 

10.8 10 1/1/72 30/6/74 
10.8 10 1/1/72 30/6/74 

10.8 10 1/1/72 30/6/73 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions cancelled after 31 December 1971: 

84.63.03 
84.63.03 
84.63.09 
84.63.09 
84.65.09 
84.65.09 
85.01 
85.01.13 
85.03.01 
85.03.09 
85.04.01 
85.10.09 
85.11.01 
85.11.09 
85.11.09 
85.12.03 
85.12.05 

85.12.09 
85.12.09 
85.12.09 
85.13.09 
85.14.01 
85.14.01 
85.14.05 
85.15.84} 
85.15.89 

Crankshafts ... engines 
Crankshafts ... 84.23 
Assemblies ... appliances 
Shafting ... machines 
Boxes, ... engines 
Cylinders ... vehicles 
Electric ... aircraft 
Transformers ... aircraft 
Batteries, ... aircraft 
Socket ... assemblies 
Accumulators specially designed ... aircraft 
Lamps, ... apparatus 
Welding ... appliances 
Electronic ... currents 
Furnaces, ... crowns 
Flicker ... radiators 
Irons: 

(a) weighing ... ; or 
(b) specially ... pressers 

Elements ... machines 
Heat ... vulcanizers .. 
Heaters ... relays 
Earphones ... aircraft 
Microphones ... aircraft 
Microphones, when declared ... aids 
Audio ... aircraft 
Radio navigational ... aircraft 

MISCELLANEOUS 

17 
199; 
29 

172 
29 

140 
36 
13 
13 

114 
77 

17 
113 
102 

1 

172 
172 
20 

186 
167 
36 
13 

36 
131 


