THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 10-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff	Goods	R	ates of Du	ity	Part	List	Effective		
Item No.		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
85.19.159	Control mechanisms, peculiar to use for the operation of electric lifts	Free	20%	25%	10.2	10	1/1/72	30/6/72	
85.19.159	Switchboards and control panels, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	• •	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73	
85.19.159	Switchboards, peculiar to use on system voltages of 22 Kv and over, and having a minimum fault level of 500 MVA	Free	20%	25%	10.2	10	1/1/72	31/12/72	
85.19.169	Potentiometers and resistors peculiar, to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	• •	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73	
85.20.011	Bulbs, peculiar to use with theatre operating lamps and medical and optical diagnostic equipment Note—This approval does not cover miniature Edison screw lamps of the torch bulb type	Free	15%	25%	23.7	10	1/1/72	30/6/72	
85.20.011	Discs, mica, commonly used for making electric lamps	Free		25%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/74	
85.20.011	Feet, pilot and fancy round, commonly used for making lamps	Free		20%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/74	
85.20.011	Stems, glass and pyrex tops, peculiar to use for making electric lamps of 300 watts or greater	Free		20%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/74	
85.20.024	Anode rings and plates, commonly used for making lamps	Free		15%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/74	
85.20.024	Wires, lead-in, being short lengths of wire brazed together, commonly used for making lamps	Free		15%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/74	
85.21	Valves and crystals, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73	

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous												
Decisions cancelled after 31 December 1971:												
84.63.03	Crankshaftsengines									17		
84.63.03	Crankshafts84.23									199		
84.63.09	Assemblies appliances									29		
84.63.09	Shaftingmachines							• •		172		
84.65.09	Boxes,engines									29	••	
84.65.09	Cylindersvehicles		• •							140		• •
85.01	Electricaircraft	• •						••		36	••	• •
85.01.13	Transformersaircraft			• •						13	••	
85.03.01	Batteries, aircraft		• •	• •					[13		• •
85.03.09	Socketassemblies	• •	••	• •				••		114		• •
85.04.01	Accumulators specially design	gnedai	rcraft	• •						77	••	• •
85.10.09	Lamps,apparatus	• •		• •		••		••	- • •		••	• •
85.11.01	Weldingappliances			• •		••		••		17	••	• •
85.11.09	Electroniccurrents	• •		• •				•••		113	••	• •
85.11.09	Furnaces,crowns			• •		••]	••	••	102	••	• •
85.12.03	Flickerradiators	• •	• •	••	• •	••	••	••		1	••	• •
85.12.05	Irons:	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	••	••	••			
	(a) weighing; or	• •	• •	• •	• • •		1		1	172	••	• •
	(b) speciallypressers		• •	••	• •	1				172	••	• •
85.12.09	Elementsmachines	• •	• •	• •		••	••	••]		20	••	• •
85.12.09	Heatvulcanizers	• •	• •	• •	••		••	••	• •	186	••	• •
85.12.09	Heatersrelays	• •	• •	• •		••	••	••	• •	167	• •	• •
85.13.09	Earphonesaircraft	• •	• •	• •	••	••	••	••	••	36	••	• •
85.14.01	Microphonesaircraft		• •	• •	• •	••	• •	••	• •	13	••	• •
85.14.01	Microphones, when declare	daids	• •	• •	••	••	•••	••	••	•••	••	• •
85.14.05	Audioaircraft	•••	• •	• •	••	••	••	•••	••	36	• •	• •
85.15.84	Radio navigationalaircra	it	• •	• • *	••	••	••	• •	••	131	••	••
85.15.89 ∫					i	1	i	1	ł	ŀ	1	